VOLUME 18 MAY 1992 NUMBER 5
May 9 Swap Meet & Auction
The Northwest Vintage Radio Society
The Northwest Vintage Radio Society is a non-profit historical
society incorporated in the State of Oregon. Since 1974 NWVRS
has been dedicated to the preservation and restoration of Antique
Radio & Wireless apparatus.
The CALL LEDER was founded in 1974 by Harley Perkins (our

From the P S A R A President's Desk ••..• 7,8
P S A R A Coming Events •.•.•.....•.•.•••. 8
New tube numbering system •••.••••••••.•• 8,9
15 Wa t t Amp Ii fie r ••..•••••..•••••••••• 1 0 , 11
Mystery Theater by Hugh Miller •..••.•••.• 12
Olel ..................................... 13
Swap Shop ................................ 14
National AGS & SW-58 .•••...•..••••..•.... 15
**************** 1992 STAFF *****************
** Odd Months - Portland **
EDITOR IN CHIEF Edwin Buhite .•• 503/288/8719
BINDING ••.•••• Gordon PhIllips 503/234/3517
** Even Months - Seattle **
EDITOR IN CHIEF David Dintenfass 206/784/4803
BINDING •......
*********************************************
The CALL LETTER and The .HORN OF PLENTY are
published monthly as the official publication
of the Northwest Vintage Radio Society and
the Puget Sound Antique Radio Association.
The call Letter and the Horn Of Plenty are
available only as part of the NWVRS/PSARA
memberships. NWVRS/PSARA are not responsible
for any buying / selling transactions
incurred, or for any other use of the
contents of this publication. All
transactions are on an "as is" basis with the
new owner assuming all responsability.
*********************************************
On the cover: Two men from the Lincoln Shaver
family with Wireless set. Our thanks to
Oregon Historical Society for use of Photo
0.H.61777. & to Art Redman for arranging i~ ......•••.......••.....•.••........•..... ~~
N W V R. S
MEETING MINUTES
Portland, Oregon Saturday, April 11, 1992
The April 11th meeting of the NWVRS was called
to order at 9:43 am by President Speed Feldschau
NEW BUSINESS: Speed Feldschau volunteered to
head the new swap meet committee. Jerry Talbott
will assist. A motion was made and accepted for
the Society to pay for the new flag outside the
museum. Society librarian Norris Jackson was
authorized to purchase needed library bookshelves
HEETI~ ADJOURN!Q 9:52 AM. Norris Jackson
NOTICE: NWVRS coffee Hugs are expected soonl
ttllJISIDU NWVRS Co.rn.1.ng E'V'ents
Hay 9 8AH Swap Heet, llAH AuctIon
June 13 8AH Swap Paper & Small Radios
July 18 8AH Annual Summer Swap Heet at Speed's
August Summer VacatIon
Sept. 12 10AH .TechnIcal ClInIc
Oct. 10 BAH Fall Swap Meet
'Nov. 14 10AH cabInet repair & Nominations
Dec. 12 Annual Christmas Party
N W V R S Ed.1.tor.1.a~
by Edwin Buhite
Several members have mentIoned the poor